Wire and Cable
 Heat-shrink Tubing
Non-shrink Tubing
Braided Sleeving
Screening Braids
Moulded Parts
Terminals and Splices
Wire and Cable Markers

SHELL SIZE
See table on opposite page
FAMILY TYPE DESIGNATION + Angle
See table on opposite page
The above backshell family designations are for the
most common applications, for others not listed here
please contact us.
Braided Tail
Pre-terminated Screening Braid Tail
Screened Backshells
Shielded spin adaptors include tubular braid
attached to the rear of the adaptor, that
accommodates a range of cable diameters.
This allows a standard entry size to be used
with most cable sizes and can be terminated to
the cable braid using a SolderSleeve® device.
Standard braid length is 150mm, longer lengths
available please ask for details.
Using the part numbering elements on these
pages construct your part number, or contact
us for details.
208M7 16 - 19 Z 10 Part Numbering example
Backshells
369www.is-rayfast.com
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
Shell Size Selection Table
Part No. Ind. Ref. Mil. Ref. Max Entry Size
08 9 A 04
10 11 B 07
12 13 C 09
14 15 D 10
16 17 E 12
18 19 F 14
20 21 G 16
22 23 H 18
24 25 J 20
208M* - Entry Size Dimensions Table
Entry Size Internal Dia
03 4.77 mm
04 6.35 mm
05 7.92 mm
06 9.52 mm
07 11.12 mm
08 12.70 mm
09 14.27 mm
10 15.87 mm
11 17.47 mm
12 19.05 mm
13 20.62 mm
14 22.23 mm
15 23.82 mm
16 25.40 mm
17 26.98 mm
18 28.60 mm
20 31.80 mm
21 33.34 mm

Pre-terminated Screening Braid Tail
Screened Backshells
Family Type Designation
MIL-C-5015 (MS3100)
218M7 	 Straight backshell family
218M8 	 45º backshell family
218M9 	 90º backshell family
MIL-C-26482 Series I
206M0 	 Straight backshell family
206M1 	 45º backshell family
206M2 	 90º backshell family
MIL-C-38999 Series III & IV.
208M7 	 Straight backshell family
208M8 	 45º backshell family
208M9 	 90º backshell family
MIL-C-38999 Series I & II.
204M0 	 Straight backshell family
204M1 	 45º backshell family
204M2 	 90º backshell family
MIL-C-26482 Series II and
MIL-C-5015 (MS3400)
203M0 	 Straight backshell family
203M1 	 45º backshell family
203M2 	 90º backshell family
Backshells
370 sales@is-rayfast.com  |  +44(0)1793 616700
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
Tinel-Lock® Series
Memory Ring
Screened Backshells
The Tinel-Lock® ring is made from a special
shape memory metal that shrinks uniformly
when heated and terminates copper braid
directly onto the rear of a backshell.
•	 Withstands severe shock, vibration and
temperature cycling
•	 Low profile, buckle free termination.
•	 One piece construction
•	 Operating Range, -65ºC to 200ºC
Using the part numbering elements below
construct your part number, or contact us for
details.
TXR40 A Z 00 - 16 10 AI
RING DESIGNATION REF
AI, BI or CI See selection table opposite.
Omit if no ring required
ENTRY SIZE
See table on opposite page
SHELL SIZE
See table on opposite page
ANGLE CONFIGURATION
00	 Straight
45	 45º angle
90 	 Right angle
PLATING CODE
See plating code selection table, Group A or B

the most common applications, for others not
listed here please contact us.
Family Type Designation
MIL-C-5015 (MS3100)
218M5 	 Straight backshell family
MIL-C-26482 Series I
203M6 	 Straight backshell family
MIL-C-38999 Series III & IV.
209M3 	 Straight backshell family
MIL-C-38999 Series I & II.
201M1 	 Straight backshell family
MIL-C-26482 Series II and
MIL-C-5015 (MS3400)
201M9 	 Straight backshell family
Patt 603 and BS9522 N0001
225M6 	 Straight backshell family
Solid Backshells
2xxMx Series
Non-Screened Backshells
Backshells
382 sales@is-rayfast.com  |  +44(0)1793 616700
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
Shell Size Selection Table
Part No. Ind. Ref. Mil. Ref. Entry Ø mm
08 9 A 6.35
10 11 B 9.52
12 13 C 12.70
14 15 D 15.75
16 17 E 18.92
18 19 F 20.62
20 21 G 23.80
22 23 H 26.97
24 25 J 29.85
Spin-coupling backshells suitable for use with
a lipped heat shrinkable boot. The list below
represents  the family designations for the most
common applications, for others not listed here
please contact us.
Family Type Designation
MIL-C-5015 (MS3100)
218M6 	 Straight backshell family
MIL-C-26482 Series I
203M9 	 Straight backshell family
MIL-C-38999 Series III & IV.
209M4 	 Straight backshell family
MIL-C-38999 Series I & II.
202M2 	 Straight backshell family
MIL-C-26482 Series II and
MIL-C-5015 (MS3400)
201M1 	 Straight backshell family
Patt 603 and BS9522 N0001
225M5 	 Straight backshell family
Spin-Coupling Backshells
2xxMx Series
Non-Screened Backshells
209M4 16 - 19 B
PLATING CODE
See plating code selection table, Group A on
page 365
MATERIAL CODE
See material code selection table, Group 1 on
page 364
SHELL SIZE
See table above
FAMILY TYPE
See text above
The backshell family designations are for the most
common applications, for others not listed here please
contact us.
Part Numbering example
Backshells
383www.is-rayfast.com
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
Spin-Lock Backshells
SLC and SLM Variable Angle
Non-Screened Backshells
The Spin Lock variable angle backshell
enables straight, 45º and right angle 90º cable
terminations with the same part.
The connector backshell swivelling body
rotates around the axis of the cable bundle and
locks in position, minimising stress on the wire
bundle.
There are many combinations and variants
that are possible with numerous part number
formats, so for additional information please
contact us.
Meets or exceeds SAE-AMS-85049
Dimensions - MIL-C-38999 Series III & IV
Shell D E F G H K J
08 47.8 48.3 34.8 42.2 45.7 5.94 27.7
10 50.8 52.1 37.3 46.5 47.2 5.94 30.5